being made through Saket Place Developer's Association (duly authorized by DDA) which is 
sourcing water through approved tube wells and water tankers under mutual legal 
agreement with DDA. The project proponent further informed that they have already got 
water scheme sanctioned from DJB for water connection and requisite fee of Rs. 29,09,250/-
(Rs. Twenty Nine Lacs Nine Thousand Two Hundred Fifty only) has already been paid to 
Delhi Jal Board in the year 2010. 

The EAC also deliberated on the certified compliance report letter No. 4-251/2007-
RO(NZ)/111 dated 02.05.2019 issued by the MoEF&CC's Regional Office (CR), Lucknow. 
As per Compliance report, it is observed that PAs have complied or are in process or